OF PUBLICATION

March 7, 2025

City of Cambridge, Regional Municipality of Waterloo

Plan 58W-722, Cambridge West Subdivision Stages 3&5

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Underground Electrical Distribution and Street Lighting Systems

To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 16, 2024

Date certi cate signed: March 3, 2025

Name of owner: Hallman Construction Ltd

Address for service: 675 Riverbend Drive, Kitchener, ON N2K 3S3

Name of contractor: Folmur Construction (2004) Ltd.

Address for service: 7000 Wellington County Road 124, Guelph, ON N1H 6J4

Name of payment certi er: Colm Engineering Ltd.

Address: 400 Main Street East, Suite 214, Milton, ON L9T 4X5

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Plan 58M-722

Publication date: March 7, 2025

Form ID: <u>F9-107558</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-107558</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice